	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TRADEMARKS / SERVI	CE MARKS ONLY	101194-12
Teb settings → → → ▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Coripharm Medizinprodukte GmbH & Co. KG	Name: <u>aap Biomaterials Gmb</u> Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other German Corporation ☐ Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: Lagerstrasse City: Dieburg, Germany, Individual(s) citizenship Association	State: ZIP: <u>64807</u>
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: March 28, 2006	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other <u>German Corporation</u> If assignee is not domiciled in the Unit designation is (Designations must be a separate doc Additional name(s) & address(es)	on ted States, a domestic Yes N
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark / Service Mark Application No.(s) Additional numbers	B, Trademark / Service Mark F 2757789 2994244 □ Yes ⊠ No	Registration No.(s) 2587848
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce S. Londa Internal Address: Norris, McLaughlin & Marcus, PA	6. Total number of applications a registrations Involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): □ Enclosed	
Street Address: 875 Third Avenue, 18th Floor City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022	Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number: 14-1263	to deposit account
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bruce S. Londa Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment from

Coripharm Medizinprodukte GmbH & Co. KG (referred to in this document as "Assignor"), a German corporation, residing at Lagerstrasse 11-15, Dieburg D-64807, Germany, to

aap Biomaterials GmbH & Co. KG, a German corporation, Lagerstrasse 11-15, Dieburg D-64807, Germany (referred to in this document as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, assignor is owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations, as set forth and identified below, and in and to the goodwill of the business relating thereto:

Registration No. Trademark 2757789 CERABONE 2994244 **PerOssal** 2587848 **EASYMIX**

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations set forth and identified above, together with the goodwill of the business appertaining to and symbolized by said trademarks and registrations;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, assignor by these presents does hereby sell, transfer and assign to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademarks and registrations, together with the right to recover for the past infringement thereof, and the goodwill of the business appertaining thereto and which is symbolized thereby.

Coripharm Medizinprodukte GmbH & Co. KG

By: Name: OLIVER BIELENSTEIN Date: March 28, 2006

Title:

CEO

RECORDED: 04/21/2006

Legerstraße 11-15, 64807 Dieburg

TRADEMARK REEL: 003295 FRAME: 0792